

बसवेश्वर रोड (गोडबोले माला) शाखा/ Basaveshwar Road (Godbole Mala) Branch (10801)

सराफ बाजार/ Saraf Bazar गांधी चौक/ Gandhi Chowk विजयपुर/ VIJAYAPUR - 586 101 दूरवाणी /Telephone : 08352-242727 ई-मेल /e-mail: cb10801@canarabank.com

: FORM 'A':

<u>To,</u>

The Regional Director,
Southern Regional Committee
National Council for Teacher Education
G-7, Sector-10, (Near Sector-10 Metro Station),
Dwarika, NEW DELHI-110075.

Subject: Creation of Fixed Deposit Receipts towards the Endowment and Reserve Fund in the Joint name of the Anjuman-E-Islam, College of Education, Bijapur / Vijayapur and Regional Director, S.R.C., N.C.T.E., New Delhi for Recognized Institution.

Sir,

This is to certify that the following FDRs have been issued by our Bank, Namely, Canara Bank, address of the Bank: Basaveshwar Road (Godbole Mala) Branch (10801) Saraf Bazar, Gandhi Chowk, Bijapur / Vijayapur - 586101, Telephone No.: 08352-242727, Mobile No.: 9449860705, IFSC Code No.: CNRB0010801 by our authorized authority of the Bank, namely, SENIOR MANAGER under the Signature ID Code No.:20775 issued by our Bank for issue of the

- (i). Fixed Deposit Receipt No.: 259808, Dated: 30-12-2021 for Rs. 5,00,000/(Rupees Five Lakh Only) for the maturity period of 05 years from: 30/12/2021
 to 30/12/2026, in the Joint Name of Anjuman-E-Islam, College of Education,
 Bijapur / Vijayapur & Regional Director, S.R.C., N.C.T.E., New Delhi under
 FDR Account No.:110030870652.
- (ii). Fixed Deposit Receipt No.: 259809, Dated: 30-12-2021 for Rs. 7,00,000/(Rupees Seven Lakh Only) for the maturity period of 05 years from 30/12/2021 to 30/12/2026, in the Joint Name of Anjuman-E-Islam, College of Education, Bijapur / Vijayapur & Regional Director, S.R.C., N.C.T.E., New Delhi under FDR, Account No.: 110030870652.

The application for Fixed Deposit Receipts has been signed by Shri. Sajjadepeeran. S. Mushrif, Chairman on behalf of the Institution. The name of Regional Director, S.R.C., N.C.T.E., New Delhi has been included in the FDRs. A photocopy of the FDRs is attached with this letter.

The Fixed Deposit Receipts so created shall not be encased fully or partially utilized in any manner for any other purpose before the maturity period of afterwards and without obtaining clearance from the Office of Regional Director, S.R.C., N.C.T.E., G-7, Sector-10, (Near Sector-10 Metro Station), Dwarika,, New Delhi-110075. (E-mail src@ncte-india.org)

Yours faithfully

(Signature of Senior Manager with Seal)

Date : 11-01-2022

Place : Bijapur / Vijayapur

प्राचिम्म / Manager वास्तु एवं वास्तु / Benior Manager सरविकार के साहा, विस्तृत / Basaveshwar Road Br, Vijavanura